RECEIVED

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE

FILE COPY

LAWRENCE KRIEGER,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

NOTICE OF APPEAL

VS.

CITY OF ROCHESTER,

Defendant/Respondent.

Index No. 2013/6121

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that plaintiff/petitioner Lawrence Krieger hereby appeals to the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, Fourth Judicial Department, from the Order and Judgment in this case issued by J. Scott Odorisi, J.S.C., which was entered in the office of the Monroe County Clerk on November, 6, 2013, and served on plaintiff/petitioner with notice of entry on November 7, 2013, and from each and every part thereof.

Dated: November 12, 2013 Rochester, New York

Michael Steinberg, Esq. Attorney for plaintiff/petitioner 109 Rutgers Street Rochester, New York 14607 (585) 295-8544

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE LAWRENCE KRIEGER, Plaintiff/petitioner, vs. PROOF OF SERVICE This is a service of the state of New York PROOF OF SERVICE 1.024

Defendant/respondent.

Michael Steinberg, an attorney duly licensed to practice in the State of New York, hereby affirms under penalty of perjury that he is not a party to this action, is over 18 years of age, and resides at 109 Rutgers Street, Rochester, New York 14607; and that on the 8th day of November, 2013, he served a notice of appeal in this matter by first-class mail under the auspices of the U.S. Postal Service within New York State, addressed to the following:

City of Rochester Department of Law 400A City Hall 30 Church Street Rochester, New York 14614

Dated: Rochester, New York November 8, 2013

Michael Steinberg, attorney for plaintiff/petitioner

109 Rutgers Street

Rochester, New York 14607

585/295-8544

Receipt# 994044

CHERYL DINOLFO CHERYL DINOLFO
COUNTY CLERK
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK
39 WEST MAIN STREET
ROCHESTER, NY
14614

Doc#: 201311130224 Pgs: 2
Ref1: I2013006121
Type: NOTICE OF APPEAL
Name: KRIEGER LAWRENCE
Name: ROCHESTER CITY OF
Name: STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE FEE NOTICE OF APPE\$

65.00

65.00 65.00 0.00 Total Cash Tendered Bal ance

Total Documents: 1 Total Fees: 1

Client Name GENERAL PUBLIC Nov 13 2013 10:12:22 AM

Cashier: RebeccaZ